



# I/W Brat Bun

## Product Specifications:

DI Code	DOT Code	UPC	Pack Size	Case Dimension	Net. Weight	Gross Weight	Cube	Cases Pallet
300976	553799	03007413009764	54 ct	24.25 x 19.75 x 5.87	8.2	9.97	1.63	48

Length	Width	Height	Diameter	TI X HI	Shelf Life	Storage Temp
5 1/2"	2 1/2"	2 1/4"		4 x 12	360	Frozen

## Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Roll (69g) or (2.4ozs)  
Servings Per Container 1

### Amount Per Serving

**Calories** 210      Calories from Fat 50  
Saturated Fat Cal 10

### % Daily Value\*

<b>Total Fat</b> 5g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>4%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 350mg	<b>15%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>6%</b>
Soluble Fiber 0g	
Sugars 3g	
<b>Protein</b> 7g	<b>14%</b>

Vitamin A 0%      • Vitamin C 0%

Calcium 10%      • Iron 10%

Thiamin 15%      • Riboflavin 8%

Niacin 15%      • Folic Acid 20%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:

	Calories:	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g
Saturated Fat	Less than	20g	25g
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

## Ingredients:

Ingredients: Bleached enriched flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folate), water, soybean oil, yeast, high fructose corn syrup, wheat gluten, salt, dough improver: (wheat flour, calcium stearoyl lactylate, salt, calcium sulfate, <DATEM>, soy oil, contains 2% or less of : potassium iodate, ascorbic acid, enzyme, L-cysteine, azodicarbonamide), calcium propionate (to retard spoilage), spice mix (corn flour, tumeric, mono-diglycerides, contains 2% or less of: paprika, natural and artificial flavor), calcium sulfate, enzymes.

**Allergens: Wheat, Soy**



## Cooking Instructions:

Allow bread to thaw for two hours